1/10-31/12

Cash flow from operating activitities 1 249 1 246 408 577
Average Number of outstanding shares, thousands 126 688 129 554 126 415 128 957
Cash flow per share, SEK 9,86 9,62 3,22 4,47

(BS) Shareholders' equity 25 541 22 668 25 541 22 668
(BS) - Derivatives (non current assets) -138 -7 -138 -6,688136
(BS) + Derivatives (non current liabilitities) 238 662 238 662
(BS) + Deferred tax assets -58 -5 -58 -5
(BS) + Deferred tax liabilitities 5 621 4 686 5 621 4 686
(BS) + Goodwill, attributable to deferred tax -165 -165 -165 -165

Net Reinstatement Value (NRV) 31 040 27 841 31 040 27 841
Number of outstanding shares, thousands 126 313 127 739 126 313 127 739
NRV (Net Reinstatement Value) per share, SEK 245,73 217,95 245,73 217,95

* Not possible to reconcile
Average rate of interest on interest-bearing liabiltities (at period end), %

(PnL) Profit before changes in values 1 249 1 124 304 282
- Tax 20,6 % from 1 Jan 2021/21,4% -257 -241 -63 -60
Calculated profit before changes in values, after tax 992 883 242 221
Number of outstanding shares, thousands 126 313 127 739 126 313 127 739
Profit before changes in values less applicable nominal tax per share, SEK 7,85 6,92 1,91 1,73

(BS) Long-term interest-bearing liabiltities 20 561 18 905 20 561 18 905
(BS) Short-term interest-bearing liabiltities 0 0 0 0

Interest-bearing liabiltities 20 561 18 905 20 561 18 905

(PnL) Profit before changes in values, R12 1 249 1 124 1 249 1 124
(PnL) + Financial expenses, R12 292 309 292 309

Profit before changes in values, excl. financial expenses R12 1 542 1 433 1 542 1 433
(PnL) Financial expenses, R12 292 309 292 309

Interest coverage margin, multiple 5,3 4,6 5,3 4,6

(BS) Shareholders' equity 25 541 22 668 25 541 22 668
(BS) Total assets 54 285 49 615 54 285 49 615

Equity/assets ratio, % 47,1 45,7 47,1 45,7

(PnL) Total property management costs 1 560 1 565 407 360
(PnL) Rental income 2 292 2 344 600 555

Operating surplus margin, % 68 67 68 65

*Corresponds to EPRA NAV